# 506232197 09/01/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6278941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES DICKSON	08/21/2020
JACOB MESSENGER	05/11/2020
SAM THODAY	08/05/2020
DEAN CARUSO	05/06/2020
GARY DEKIEVIT	08/21/2020
SIMON BELCHER	08/21/2020
SCOTT EDWARDS	07/14/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMR PATENTS S.À.R.L.
Street Address:	6, RUE EUGÈNE RUPPERT
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	2453

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16284210

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123263939

**Email:** wtokmakidis@jonesday.com, gphillips@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13374-086-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRYSTAL ANN GOODSEIT
SIGNATURE:	/Crystal Ann Goodseit/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2020

PATENT 506232197 REEL: 053663 FRAME: 0694

# Total Attachments: 13 source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page1.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page2.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page3.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page4.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page5.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page6.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page7.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page8.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page9.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page10.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page11.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page12.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page12.tif source=13374-086-999\_SIGNED Assignment#page13.tif

WHEREAS, we, James DICKSON, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Jacob MESSENGER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Sam THODAY, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Dean CARUSO, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Gary DEKIEVIT, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Simon BELCHER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, and Scott EDWARDS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in ELONGATE ILLUMINATED AUTOMOTIVE DESIGN ELEMENT, INJECTION MOLDED VEHICLE PARTS, AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING SAME for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-086-999
- which was filed on 02/25/2019 Application No. 16/284,210

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.à.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	*	, 2020	James DICKSON	 L.S
Date		, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date		, 2020	Witness Signature	

Page 1 of 3

Date		, 2020		L.S.
			Jacob MESSENGER	
Date		2020		
e Beerlander			Witness Signature	
Date		, 2020	Witness Signature	
			Witness Signature	
Dinto	05/08/2026	2020	그렇게 하는 사람들이 살아왔다면 하는 사람들이 되었다면	90- 000- 20-200-200
Date		, 2020	SAM THÓ DAY	LS.
Date	<u>05/08/2020                                </u>	, 2020	SCI	
			Witness Signature	
Date	05/08/2620	, 2020	Witness Signature	
			wanos digrand	
Date		, 2020		L.S.
			Dean CARUSO	
		55 55 55 555 55 		
Date		, 2020	Witness Signature	
Lucio		x 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	, 2020	Gary DEKIEVIT	L.S.
			Jary Olimetti	
Date		, 2020		
		. •	Witness Signature	
Date		, 2020		
			Witness Signature	
Date				·
LYAIC		, 2020	Simon BELCHER	L.S.
Date		, 2020	Witness Signature	
			Witness Signature	
		20 0000		
Date		, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date		, 2020		LS.
			Scott EDWARDS	
<u></u>		ng ng sana.	*	
Date		, 2020	Witness Signature	
			or consess or general	

WHEREAS, we, James DICKSON, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Jacob MESSENGER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Sam THODAY, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Dean CARUSO, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Gary DEKIEVIT, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Simon BELCHER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, and Scott EDWARDS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in ELONGATE ILLUMINATED AUTOMOTIVE DESIGN ELEMENT, INJECTION MOLDED VEHICLE PARTS, AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING SAME for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-086-999
- which was filed on 02/25/2019 Application No. 16/284,210

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.à.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2020	T DIGWOON	TS
		James DICKSON	
Date	, 2020		
		Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	

Date	, 2020		1.5.
		Jacob MESSENGER	***************************************
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	4
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020		J.
		Sam THODAY	
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	•
Date	, 2020	Dean CARUSO	F.S.
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	······································
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	., 2020	Gary DEKIEVIT	J.S.
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Simon BELCHER	L.S.
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	·
Date <u>14/7</u>	, 2028		T.S.
Date <u>14/7</u>	, 2020	Mock	
		Witness Signature	

TOTAL A	3. X		77 A
U.S. Application	N <sub>1</sub>	124/ / XAL	7311
C. C. Tan Distriction		101201	~

Date 14/7/20 , 2020

Witness Signature

<u>JAKE WHITTEN</u>BURY

WHEREAS, we, James DICKSON, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Jacob MESSENGER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Sam THODAY, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Dean CARUSO, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Gary DEKIEVIT, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Simon BELCHER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, and Scott EDWARDS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in ELONGATE ILLUMINATED AUTOMOTIVE DESIGN ELEMENT, INJECTION MOLDED VEHICLE PARTS, AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING SAME for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-086-999
- which was filed on 02/25/2019 Application No. 16/284,210

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.à.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	 , 2020	James DICKSON	_ L.S
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	<del>_</del>

Page 1 of 3

Date 11 MAY	, 2020	Jacob MESSENGER			L.S.
Date 11 May	, 2020	Witness Signature	Pau	Nikic	
Date 11 MAY	, 2620		Jake	Whittenburg	Z Z
Date:	, 2020	Sam THODAY			1.S.
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature			<del></del>
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	***************************************		••••
Date	, 2020	Dean CARUSO	······		LS.
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature			بنند
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	······		
Date	, 2020	Gary DEKIEVIT			I.S.
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature			···
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature			<del></del> ,
Date	, 2020	Simon BELCHER	<b>74</b>		1 <b>s</b> .
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature			<del></del>
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	······································		ingui;
Date	, 2020	Scott EDWARDS			ES
Date	. 2020	Witness Signature			

Date	, 2020	

Witness Signature

WHEREAS, we, James DICKSON, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Jacob MESSENGER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Sam THODAY, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Dean CARUSO, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Gary DEKIEVIT, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Simon BELCHER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, and Scott EDWARDS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in ELONGATE ILLUMINATED AUTOMOTIVE DESIGN ELEMENT, INJECTION MOLDED VEHICLE PARTS, AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING SAME for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-086-999
- which was filed on 02/25/2019 Application No. 16/284,210

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.à.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2020	James DICKSON	TS
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	

Date	<del></del>	, 2020		_ L.S.
			Jacob MESSENGER	
Date		, 2020	Witness Signature	
			Witness Signature	
Date		, 2020		
	,		Witness Signature	
Date	•	, 2020	Sam THODAY	_ L.S.
Date	~~~~	, 2020	Witness Signature	<b>~</b> .
			witness signature	
Date		, 2020		
	150		Witness Signature	
Date	6/5	. 2020	Dean CARUSO	L.S.
	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co			
Date	6/5	, 2020	Elvation My with	_ :
	e 3			
Date _	6/5/20	, 2020	John John John John John John John John	÷
	**************************************		Witness Signature	
Date		, 2020	Gary DEKIEVIT	L.S.
Date _		, 2020	Witness Signature	•
			<b>v</b>	
Date _		. 2020	Witness Signature	
			n rows organica c	
Date _		, 2020	Simon BELCHER	e fuse
Date _		, 2020	Witness Signature	<b>~</b> ·
		100		
Date _		, 2020	Witness Signature	*
			in initial displayable	
Date _		, 2020	Scott EDWARDS	I.S.
-		د ماري		
Date _		. 2020	Witness Signature	÷

WHEREAS, we, James DICKSON, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Jacob MESSENGER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Sam THODAY, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Dean CARUSO, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Gary DEKIEVIT, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, Simon BELCHER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, and Scott EDWARDS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale SA, Australia, 5160, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in ELONGATE ILLUMINATED AUTOMOTIVE DESIGN ELEMENT, INJECTION MOLDED VEHICLE PARTS, AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING SAME for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-086-999
- which was filed on 02/25/2019 Application No. 16/284,210

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.à.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date 21-443-2020 .2020 .2020

Date 21-443-2020 .2020 .2020

Date 21-443-2020 .2020 .2020

Date 21-443-2020 .2020 .2020

Witness Signature

Date 21-443-2020 .2020 .2020

Date	. 2020	Y ANNOCH I CAN	1.8.
Date	2025	Jacob MESSENGER	
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Sam THODAY	L.S.
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Dean CARUSO	T.S.
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	•
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date 21 August	, 2020	Garl DEKIÈVIT	I.S.
Date	. 2020	S S S Witness Signature	
Date 2//W0/2020	. 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Simon BELCHER	
Date 21/AnG [2020		Witness Signature	
Date _21/RV6/7070	, 2020	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2020	Scott EDWARDS	U.S.
Date	, 2020	Witness Signature	

U.S. Application No.	16/284,210

Date	, 2020	
		Witness Signature

Page 3 of 3